
 

Himachal Pradesh 
 Jal Shakti Vibhag 

 

 *NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 

 

      Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby inv ited by the Ex ecutiv e Engineer Jal Shakti 

Div ision Dharampur Bharari on the behalf of Gov ernor of Himachal Pradesh for the follow ing w orks from the appropriate and eligible contractors/Firm enlisted 

w ith Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this office on or before 03/11/2023 at 11:00 AM and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of 

intending contrac tors/Firm or their authorized agent w ho may like to be present. The tenders can be had from the office of the Ex ecutiv e Engineer Jal Shakti  

Div ision Dharampur Bharari against cash pay ment (Non refundable) upto 3:00 PM on 02/11/2023. The notice inv iting tender is uploaded on the Depar tment 

w ebsite “www.hpiph.org” . The rates in the tender form will be filled in w ords and in figures failing w hich the tender w ill be rejected. The earnest money in the 

shape of FDR/ National Sav ing Certificate duly  pledged in fav our of the Ex ecutiv e Engineer Jal Shakti Div ision Dharam pur Bharari. Conditional tenders or tender  
receiv ed w ithout earnest money w ill summarily be rejected. The Executiv e Engineer reserv es the right to reject the tender w ithout assigning any reasons. The 

option of the tenderer shall be kept open for 120 day s. 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of work Estimated Cost Earnest 
money 

Time 
limit 

Cost of 
form 

1 Restoration of Rain damages (9 to 11 july  2023) to LWSS Rakoh Cholthara Aw ah Dev i 

and Tihra Area in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Restoration of v arious 

conv ey ance system under JS Section Cholthara in JS Sub Div ision Tihra) 

 ₹   4,90,541.00   ₹   9,820.00  One 
Month 

250/- 

2 Restoration of Rain damages (9 to 11 july  2023) to LWSS Kothuw an Dhalara in GP Beri  

in Tehsil Sandhole, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Supply  and errection of submersible pump 

ser of 25 HP w ith allied accessories) (SDF/2020/1315 & SDF/2020/1317) Deposit w ork  

 ₹   2,85,000.00   ₹   5,700.00  One 
Month 

250/- 

3 Restoration of Rain damages (9 to 11 july  2023) to v arious LWSS/LIS under Jal Shak ti  

Sub Div ision Tihra in Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH: - Repair of 2 Nos  
sets of three phase induction motors 25 HP kirloskar make set No. 1 M/C No. TNNA 20-

9C48 and set No. 2 M/C No. TNNA 20-10K08 of LWSS Bid Bantloo Phase 1st & 

prov iding v arnishing to v arious motors submerged under w ater alongw ith necessary 

accessories). 

 ₹   4,11,550.00   ₹   8,240.00  One 
Month 

250/- 

4 Restoration of Rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LWSS  to v arious habitations of 

GP Darw ar in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Ex traction/remov al of silt/debriss 
and prov iding circumferential butt w eldig  to damaged rising main, grav ity main and 

distribution sy stem) 

 ₹   4,36,036.00   ₹   8,730.00  One 
Month 

250/- 

5 Restoration of Rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LWSS Beri Kamlah and 

Gaddidhar in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Restoration of rising main and 

grav ity  main of v arious dia 1st & 2nd stage) 

 ₹   4,77,208.00   ₹   9,550.00  One 
Month 

250/- 

6 Restoration of Rain damages (12 to 14 August 2023) to LWSS Dudal Sajao Piplu in  

Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Prov iding, Fix ing and testing submersible 

pump 3 HP along w ith electrical accessories & restoration of rising main, grav ity  main, 

distribution sy stem and common header assembly ).  

 ₹   4,57,516.00   ₹   9,150.00  Three 
Months 

250/- 

7 Restoration of Rain damages toMulti v illages rural piped w ater supply  scheme for 
Kamlah and mandap area for Block Dharampur Dis tt. Mandi HP (SH:- Desilting of 3 No. 

percolation w ell at Seoh) (P/Wel-1) 

 ₹   3,02,807.00   ₹   6,170.00  One 
Month 

250/- 

8 Restoration of Rain damages Flood protection w ork to  Rakhera to Gantraloo Nallah in  

tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Prov iding protection w ork to protect rising main 

and distribution sy stem on left bank of rakhera Nallah from Rakhera to Gantraloo RD 60 

to 85 m & RD 135 to 160 m) (SDF/2019/36 & SDF/2019/37) Deposit Work  

 ₹   4,53,557.00   ₹   9,080.00  Three 
Months 

250/- 

9 Restoration of Rain damages to LWSS Brang 1st stage in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. 

Mandi HP (SH:- Prov iding anti erosion measure to protect rising main RD 8 to 13 m) 

(BSP/2021/20) Deposit w ork 

 ₹   2,14,822.00   ₹   4,300.00  Three 
Months 

250/- 

10 Restoration of Rain damages to Rehabilitation/Rejuv enation of v arious LWSS under 
IPH Sub Div ision Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH: - Restoration of 

v arious rising main, distribution and grav ity  sy stem).  

 ₹   4,98,348.00   ₹   9,970.00  One 
Month 

250/- 

11 Restoration of Rain damages to Multi v illages rural piped w ater supply  scheme for 

Kamlah and mandap area for Block Dharampur Dis tt. Mandi HP (SH:- Desilting of 3 No. 

percolation w ell at Seoh) (P/Wel-2) 

 ₹   3,09,826.00   ₹   6,170.00  One 
Month 

250/- 

12 Mitigation & restoration of natura l calamity  affected v arious w ater supply schemes 

under JS Section Sidhpur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Construction of 

RCC road to Div isional store at Sidhpur RD 0 to 40).  

 ₹   3,29,486.00   ₹   6,590.00  Three 
Months 

250/- 

13 Multi v illages piped w ater supply  scheme for Kamlah & Mandap area in Tehsil  
Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Prov iding and supply ing of v arious ty pe accessories 

to v arious schemes under JSV Sub Div ision Dharampur) 

 ₹   4,85,998.00   ₹   9,720.00  One 
Month 

250/- 

14 Construction of LWSS Chej Gaw alla to Haloun in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi HP 

(SH:- Lay ing jointing and testing of rising main 125 mm dia near Beri Pump house & 

prov iding and fix ing necessary  fix ture). 

 ₹   2,87,366.00   ₹   5,750.00  Three 
Months 

250/- 

15 Rehablita tion/Renov ation of LWSS Kamlah, Sherpur, Sari Sanour Kapahi  in Tehsil 

Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Prov iding and supply ing of tool & plants for JS 

section Marhi). 

 ₹   4,79,353.00   ₹   9,590.00  One 
Month 

250/- 

16 Stock storage (SH:- Prov iding printed stationery  for JSV Div ision Office Dharampur 

Bharari & JSV Sub Div ision Dharampur) Job No. 2.  

 ₹   4,27,670.00   ₹   8,560.00  One 
Month 

250/- 

17 Source strengthening of JJM schemes in JS Sub Div ision Dharampur in Tehsil 

Dharampur Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Construction of retaining w all for protection of SE 

residence building courty ard at Dharampur) 

 ₹   4,02,610.00   ₹   8,060.00  Three 
Months 

250/- 

18 Stock storage AE office & residence building at Sub Div ision Sandhole in Tehsil 

Sandhole Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Pttrov iding & fix ing of batteries inv erter system 

including slectrical w iring for inv erter sy stem). 

 ₹   2,49,010.00   ₹   4,980.00  One 

Month 

250/- 

  



Terms and Conditions: 

1. The application for issue of tender form w ill be receiv ed upto 02/11/2023 alongw ith cost of form and tender form w ill be issued till 5:00 PM against 

application receiv ed till 02/11/2023 upto 3:00 PM.  
2. The tenders receiv ed w ithout earnest money  w ill be rejected.  

3. The Contractor shall accompany  his enlistment/renew al order/PAN Number and GST w ith his application or obtaining the tender documents.  

4.  The tender form shall be issued to only  those contractors w ho are found eligible.  

5. If 03/11/2023 happens to be holiday  the tender shall be opened on nex t w orking day  at 11.30 AM.  

6. The Income tax  GST and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from Gov t. time to time. 

7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections if any  w ill be published in the Website.  

 

           

          Ex ecutiv e Engineer  

Jal Shakti Div ision Dharampur 

 Bharari 
 

 NO.EE-JSD-DBR (Bharari)-CB-Tender-NIT/2023-24:-          8929-78  Dated: - 23.10.2023 

Copy  to the follow ing for information:-  

1. The Engineer-in-chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhaw an Tutikandi Shimla. 

2. The Chief Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag (HZ) Hamirpur. 

3.  The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharampur. 

4. All the Ex ecutiv e Engineer w orking in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P.  

5. All the Assistant Engineers w orking under this Div ision.  

6. All the Contractors/Firm. 

7. Notice Board.          

Ex ecutiv e Engineer  
Jal Shakti Div ision Dharampur 

Bharari  


